Location

Monthly

LOCALITY SUPPLEMENT PLAN 2017 - 2018

Annual

Location

Clemens
Clements
Darrington
Dominguez
Formby

Ft. Stockton
Gist
Halbert
Hamilton
Henley
Hightower
Hutchins
Jester |
Jester Il
Jester IV
Kegans
LeBlanc

Lopez

$30
$228
$375
$375
$122
$27
$55
$180
$95
$251
$251
$375
$375
$375
$375
$375
$55
$375

$360
$2,736
$4,500
$4,500
$1,464

$324

$660
$2,160
$1,140
$3,012
$3,012
$4,500
$4,500
$4,500
$4,500
$4,500

$660
$4,500

Lychner
Lynaugh
Montford
Neal

Ney

Plane
Ramsey
Sanchez
Scott
Segovia
Stiles
Stringfellow
Terrell
Torres
Travis County
Wheeler
Young

Monthly

$375

$27

$44
$228
$375
$251
$375
$366
$228
$375

$55
$375
$375
$375
$180
$122
$375

$4,500

$324

$528
$2,736
$4,500
$3,012
$4,500
$4,392
$2,736
$4,500

$660
$4,500
$4,500
$4,500
$2,160
$1,464
$4,500

Allred

Beto

Boyd
Briscoe
Chasefield
Coffield
Cole
Connally
Cotulla
Crain
Dalhart
Daniel
Eastham
Ellis

Estelle
Ferguson
Garza East
Garza West

Glossbrenner

Goodman
Goree
Gurney
Havins
Hilltop
Hobby
Hodge
Holliday
Hughes
Huntsville
Johnston
Jordan
Lewis
Luther
Marlin
McConnell
Michael
Middleton

Moore

Mt. View
Murray
Pack
Polunsky
Powledge
Roach
Robertson
Rudd
San Saba
Sayle
Smith
Stevenson
Telford
Tulia
Wallace
Woodman

Wynne

Locations with $0 Locality Supplement Plan

The Locality Supplement Plan is effective September 1, 2017. This plan applies to the Teacher / Librarian, CTE Teacher and Counselor / Diagnostician
Salary Plans. Current employees will be safeguarded at their present unit locality supplement plan while employed in the same location.

The Windham School District Board of Trustees authorizes the Superintendent to adjust the locality supplement plan for like positions
according to that adopted by the local districts for the 2014 - 2015 school year.
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