LOCALITY SUPPLEMENT PLAN 2017 - 2018

Location	Monthly	Annual	Location	Monthly	Annual
Clemens	\$30	\$360	Lychner	\$375	\$4,500
Clements	\$228	\$2,736	Lynaugh	\$27	\$324
Darrington	\$375	\$4,500	Montford	\$44	\$528
Dominguez	\$375	\$4,500	Neal	\$228	\$2,736
Formby	\$122	\$1,464	Ney	\$375	\$4,500
Ft. Stockton	\$27	\$324	Plane	\$251	\$3,012
Gist	\$55	\$660	Ramsey	\$375	\$4,500
Halbert	\$180	\$2,160	Sanchez	\$366	\$4,392
Hamilton	\$95	\$1,140	Scott	\$228	\$2,736
Henley	\$251	\$3,012	Segovia	\$375	\$4,500
Hightower	\$251	\$3,012	Stiles	\$55	\$660
Hutchins	\$375	\$4,500	Stringfellow	\$375	\$4,500
Jester I	\$375	\$4,500	Terrell	\$375	\$4,500
Jester III	\$375	\$4,500	Torres	\$375	\$4,500
Jester IV	\$375	\$4,500	Travis County	\$180	\$2,160
Kegans	\$375	\$4,500	Wheeler	\$122	\$1,464
LeBlanc	\$55	\$660	Young	\$375	\$4,500
Lopez	\$375	\$4,500			

Locations with \$0 Locality Supplement Plan					
Allred	Goodman	Mt. View			
Beto	Goree	Murray			
Boyd	Gurney	Pack			
Briscoe	Havins	Polunsky			
Chasefield	Hilltop	Powledge			
Coffield	Hobby	Roach			
Cole	Hodge	Robertson			
Connally	Holliday	Rudd			
Cotulla	Hughes	San Saba			
Crain	Huntsville	Sayle			
Dalhart	Johnston	Smith			
Daniel	Jordan	Stevenson			
Eastham	Lewis	Telford			
Ellis	Luther	Tulia			
Estelle	Marlin	Wallace			
Ferguson	McConnell	Woodman			
Garza East	Michael	Wynne			
Garza West	Middleton				
Glossbrenner	Moore				

The Locality Supplement Plan is effective September 1, 2017. This plan applies to the Teacher / Librarian, CTE Teacher and Counselor / Diagnostician Salary Plans. Current employees will be safeguarded at their present unit locality supplement plan while employed in the same location.

The Windham School District Board of Trustees authorizes the Superintendent to adjust the locality supplement plan for like positions according to that adopted by the local districts for the 2014 - 2015 school year.